Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Janus Development Ltd.</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Besam AB  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment  Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 131
Ch Other nunc pro tunc assignment effective January 4, 2002	Sweden SE-261 22 City: Landskrona SXXXI Zip:
January 12, 2004 but Execution Date: effective as of January 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6255791 6329774
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🚨 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: K. Bradford Adolphson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
Internal Address: Bradford Green	☐ Enclosed
Building Five	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
75.76.16.16.1	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 755 Main Street P.O. Box 224	23-0442
City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  K. Bradford Adolphson	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

**BETWEEN** Janus Development Ltd. of 1 HaKishon Street, POB 13078, Yavne 81220, Israel, a limited liability company established under the laws of Israel (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), of the one part **AND** Besam AB of Lodjursgatan 10, P.O. Box 131, SE-261 22 Landskrona, Sweden, a limited liability company established under the laws of Sweden (hereafter called the "Assignee"), of the other part.

## THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

The Assignor and the Assignee confirm that the Assignor on 4 January 2002 in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned unto the Assignee all the benefit of and all the property, right, title and interest in the **U.S. Patent No. 6,255,791** issued on July 3, 2001, entitled ULTRASONIC METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLING MOVING DOORS, and **U.S. Patent No. 6,329,774** issued on December 11, 2001, entitled ULTRASONICMETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLING MOVING DOORS, as well as any reissues, renewals and extensions thereof to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Place: Lauelsluona Date: 12 January 2004

Place Lauelslewn Date: 12 January 20 My

For and on behalf of the Assignor:

Janus Development Ltd.

by its duly authorised representatives

Peter Aru Director

Olle Olsson Director

Alle Olr

For and on behalf of the Assignee:

Besam AB

by its duly authorised representatives

Peter Aru Director

Tomaz He**n**gren Director